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Education Management Team 
 

Angela Griffin 
Senior Manager, Education 
Program Services 
angela@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 267-5102 
 

Michelle McBreen 
Outreach and Intake 
Coordinator 
michelle@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 267-5140 
 

Shanna McBride 
Senior Manager, Education 
Advocacy Statewide Program 
colz400@dshs.wa.gov 
(360) 725-6714 

Christian Madruga 
Assistant Manager, Education 
Services 
School Districts: Seattle, 
Shoreline    
christian@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 267-5108 

 

Alexis McMahan 
Assistant Manager, Education 
Services 
School Districts: Federal Way, 
Highline, Seattle 
alexis@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 518-1675 

 

Rob Credle 
Assistant Manager, Education 
Services 
School Districts: Auburn, Kent, 
Renton;  
crr5300@dshs.wa.gov 
(253) 372-5937

 

Education Team 
Education Specialists 

 

Lexa Galanti 
Education Specialist 
School District: Seattle 
lexa@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 719-6294 
 

Sandy Johnson 
Education Specialist 
School District: Seattle 
sandy@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 713-8936 
 

Shelby Weitzel 
Education Specialist 
School Districts: Seattle, 
Shoreline 
shelby@treehouseforkids.org  
(206) 949-0718 
 

Essence Batson 
Education Specialist 
School District: Seattle 
essence@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 491-5643 
 

Jennifer Rundle Barringer 
Education Specialist 
School District: Seattle 
jennifer@treehouseforkids.org  
(206) 252-2846 

 
Apa Talalemotu 
Education Specialist 
School District: Federal Way 
apa@treehouseforkids.org  
(253) 350-6798 
 
 

 

 
Katy Schain 

Education Specialist 
School Districts: Seattle, 
Highline  
paigeka@dshs.wa.gov 
(206) 641-4422 
 

Mike Schloss 
Education Specialist 
School District: Seattle  
mikes@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 491-6743 
 

Roland Pablo 

Education Specialist 
School Districts: Highline, 
Seattle 
roland@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 450-2051 
 

Amy Kopriva 
Education Specialist 
School District: Renton 
amyk@treehouseforkids.org 
(425) 204-2891 
 

Annette Weis 
Education Specialist 
School District: Renton 
annette@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 450-0229 
 

Devin Howell 
Education Specialist 
School District: Auburn 
howelde@dshs.wa.gov 
(206) 639-9606 
 
 

 
Jonelle Foster 
Education Specialist 
School District: Kent 
jonelle@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 430-0724 
 

Education Advocates 
 
 

Paula Peacock 
Educational Advocate, Region 2 
South King County 
peacopa@dshs.wa.gov 
(253) 372-6065 
 

Lauren Cooley 
Educational Advocate  
North King County 
coolelm@dshs.wa.gov 
(253) 372-6034 
 

Nicole Toth 
Educational Advocacy Program 
Assistant 
nicole@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 267-5149 
 

Enrichment Services 
 

Alison Hill 
Assistant Manager, Enrichment 
Programs – Little Wishes 
alison@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 267-5114 
 

Eric Rodriguez  

Enrichment Coordinator - 
Wearhouse 
eric@treehouseforkids.org 
(206) 267-5132 
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School 
District 

School Staff 

Auburn Auburn High School  Devin Howell 

Auburn 
Auburn Mountain View 
High School 

Devin Howell 

Auburn 
Auburn Riverside High 
School  

Devin Howell 

Auburn Cascade Middle School Devin Howell 

Auburn Olympic Middle School  Devin Howell 

Federal 
Way 

Decatur High School 
Apa 
Talalemotu 

Federal 
Way 

Federal Way High School 
Apa 
Talalemotu 

Federal 
Way 

Illahee Middle School  
Apa 
Talalemotu 

Federal 
Way 

Lakota Middle School 
Apa 
Talalemotu 

Federal 
Way 

Sacajawea Middle 
School 

Apa 
Talalemotu 

Federal 
Way 

Thomas Jefferson High 
School 

Apa 
Talalemotu 

Federal 
Way 

Todd Beamer High 
School 

Apa 
Talalemotu 

Highline Cascade Middle School Katy Schain 

Highline Chinook Middle School  Katy Schain 

Highline Evergreen High School  Katy Schain 

Highline Highline High School  Katy Schain 

Highline Sylvester Middle School Roland Pablo 

Kent 
Cedar Heights Middle 
School 

Jonelle Foster 

Kent 
Kent Phoenix Academy 
High School  

Jonelle Foster 

Kent Kentlake High School  Jonelle Foster 

Kent 
Kent-Meridian High 
School  

Jonelle Foster 

Kent Kentridge High School Jonelle Foster 

Kent Kentwood High School Jonelle Foster 

Kent Mattson Middle School  Jonelle Foster 

Kent Meridian Middle School  Jonelle Foster 

Kent Mill Creek Middle School Jonelle Foster 

Kent 
Northwood Middle 
School 

Rob Credle 

Private 
Bishop Blanchet High 
School 

Essence Batson 

Private Lakeside School Sandy Johnson 

Renton Dimmitt Middle School Amy Kopriva 

Renton Hazen High School Amy Kopriva 

School 
District 

School Staff 

Renton Lindbergh High School  Amy Kopriva 

Renton McKnight Middle School Amy Kopriva 

Renton Nelsen Middle School Amy Kopriva 

Renton Renton High School  Annette Weis 

Renton 
Secondary Learning 
Center 

Annette Weis 

Seattle 
Aki Kurose Middle 
School 

Sandy Johnson 

Seattle 
American Indian 
Heritage Middle College  

Lexa Galanti 

Seattle Chief Sealth High School Roland Pablo 

Seattle Cleveland High School Mike Schloss 

Seattle Denny Middle School Roland Pablo 

Seattle Eckstein Middle School Lexa Galanti 

Seattle Franklin High School Essence Batson 

Seattle Garfield High School Mike Schloss 

Seattle Hamilton Middle School 
Jennifer 
Barringer 

Seattle Ingraham High School  Shelby Weitzel 

Seattle 
Northgate Middle 
College 

Lexa Galanti 

Seattle Madison Middle School  Roland Pablo 

Seattle Madrona K-8 
Jennifer 
Barringer 

Seattle Mercer Middle School Sandy Johnson 

Seattle Nathan Hale High School Lexa Galanti 

Seattle Orca K-8 Sandy Johnson 

Seattle Pinehurst K-8 Lexa Galanti 

Seattle 
Rainier Beach High 
School 

Essence Batson 

Seattle Salmon Bay K-8 Shelby Weitzel 

Seattle South Lake High School  Essence Batson 

Seattle Southshore K-8 Essence Batson 

Seattle 
Washington Middle 
School  

Jennifer 
Barringer 

Seattle West Seattle High School Roland Pablo 

Seattle Whitman Middle School  Lexa Galanti 

Shoreline Einstein Middle School  Shelby Weitzel 

Shoreline Kellogg Middle School  Shelby Weitzel 

Shoreline Shorecrest High School  Shelby Weitzel 

Shoreline Shorewood High School Shelby Weitzel 



 


